	6 C. Wine	6.1	
INS. CASE OWNER	cynthin cc4 AXA1800 4947	-, t1 hb by IDAC	b 8
Surveyor	ENIVIA DOI: ASSIGNMENT	Date / Time	13/18
Pre-assign / CCU	(ETE	Registered in Merimen	1
Insured Vehicle No	stu 12804		34781
Name of Insured	FNG SWEF MOI SUSAM Policy &	100	7065
Insured Tel No.	HP 96677676 Make/	LEIT LAWLE	(Ko
Excess Sec II :S\$	Contract Con	Accident : WEST LONG	(NO
Is driver the owner		REPORT: (P) / NO ; TP GIA REPO	OPT FED NO
If NO. Driver Nan Driver Tel I		Liability: % Final?	
SHC 601			
	-	s: INS	RS
WSP: DVU	WSP: WSP: WSP:	ws	P:
Tel:	Tel: Tel: Liability: Liabil	ity: Tel	nility:
RMKS:	RMKS: RMK	W - WI	KS:
Date/Time			
21/2/18	Sta Vinda = 90	STAGE	DATE / PIC
1.1/1	The war pulco-house for son states	Non-Reporting lir (1st): Non-Reporting lir (2nd):	
VIC	* smartelain. RECEIVED 2 2 NOV 2018	Non-Reporting ltr (Final):	
	The second Without the second	Notification ltr (if non-pickup): Call OI:	
	"HIST " " WIS PRICEED BS."		S10-8/120
ziloslio e	CHAT OI NO BEDLONDE. FUR BEATER		landler Typist
-F:02-km	OI RETAIL ENDERD THE STAND WETTERE TO		
@ E:144W	OI CAMED IN CONFIRMED ACCIDE	77.37 - 171.11	
	betwee a rexp. bubbo of informi	Release Voucher:	
	THE CLAIM, HOLDERD TO SETTLE W	Final Repair Bill:	
	AWARE ACD leades.	Car Rental Invoice:	
	- MINKERD.	Towing Invoice	
MONIE	TO LOD IN BY BUMIL	LTA/GIA	
	- TABE MEDINE GOIL MANNORDE PERDON	The second secon	
	ICENORIC DOME	PIR	
8/100/102	seem controlle to that by southercontin	AND THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	
14/0/1/8	EXA APPENDING WHOLKER 2010	LOD	
21/1/16	span for opper to the cold	Payment Breakdown Form	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: LG 70 18 Sent By: WWW	Post-Repair Photos:	

FINALIZATION Repair Cost: 46	Date/Time: Confirm with: SS 2,500-00 (3 days) Reduction: 5	Confirm by:	Catl
			C.401
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 21/11/19 Confirm with Gift 27	If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Repair Cost: (W/197)	SS_2 4G1.00	(O) 15 MD - 8	CAL ORDIN
Loss of Rental (LOR).	55 580.80 (5 days) X \$\(\left(\) 00		
Loss of Use (LOU):	ss 200.00s to 1 5 days)		7 0V 26
Loss of Income (LOI):	SS / CS x days)	CHORN WENT	
LOR only LOU only	LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one]	White	5W
GIA/LTA Search	ss 2.00	D. H.	
Medical:	ss/ —	1) Claim status: Normal/Reje	ct/Private Settle
Disbursement:	S\$ — (e.g. Tow/ Independent)	2) Report Format:	esta a a
Legal Cost	55 -	3) Survey fee:	50.00
Total:	55 3, 243.80 Global Sum SS: 5, 240.00	- 4 1	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with: SS 5(240-00 Name I: PREHIER AUTO	HOTIVE SERVICES	tie utd
Payee 1:	The state of the s		PIE LTD
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	55 Name 2:	- / /	
Property In Continue of A. A. S.	Name V		

Buryeur. Kolvin		
	SSIGNMENT	
_	Veh No: SH(6019)	Y Yr Regn: 13-4 / 24
roffit Date:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / I	Yr Regn: Jay / Ty
stima telCost		Lorry / Table / Prime mover /
DITPINS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or	1. 1/0
o Inspetivehicle No:	Make:	A/C: Ing@ed / Std / NI / NA
t WortKstop m/s		A/G: Ingred / Std / NI / NA
	_ 2	T/Radio: Insered / Std / NI / NA
nsured:	Eng/No:	12/6/
Policy No.		1414 ME 5 × 634-63
Jeims No.	Gen. Cond: Good / Fg/ Poor / Burn	nt
Sum in stind: Excess:	Steering: Inorde / Jammed / Leaker	
(Clent's Record)	Brake: Inorde/Jammed / Leaker	
Make of Veht;	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / STD APRim	
	Tyre Size; F:	205/65R16
(Policy Condition)	R:	-
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ/	A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO/YOKO or	Maxis
Bal. or Market Value:	Front	Rear
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm	R/Bal. 3 mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm	L/Bal. + mm
Est Repairs: 5 days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 14/3/18	D.O.I. 14/3/16
Lum Sum: 10 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at	frenser t
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / 0	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S	
Date: Person Contacted:		dy Structure affected due to collision
Date / Time Action / Instruction		* 1
		A×A
H9 42,800.00		4/5
CACADO: 9 1,701.10 A6 %)		
	3 3	
Date/lims, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	
: Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
DateTime, File Return to?		Transportation:
	Fee: : Site Insp (\$)S+RSSI
Add	20 SC - 10 CO 10 CO	
2) Add	: Interview (\$) Photos
2) Add) Photos Others



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R. GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

ΔΥΔ	INSURANCE PTE	1TD	Ref : CC4/ASM1800	04952/K1hb3	
r.v.r	MODIVINOETTE		1072.0		
	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 15-03-2018		
			Code: ASM		
1.		Policy Pa	rticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM	
	Insured Veh.	SJU 1280Y	Veh. Inspected	SHC 6019Y	
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00	
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00	
	Assign From		Assign Date	15/03/2018	
2.		Vehi	cle Particulars & Condition		
	Make & Model		c.c	0	
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.		
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer - Steering				
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.			Conditions of Tyres		
		Size	Make	Balance	
	R/H Front Tyre			mm	
	L/H Front Tyre			mm	
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm	
	L/H Rear Tyre			.mm.	
4.			Description of Damages		
-					
5.	I	4440000000	General Information	44/00/0040	
	Accident Date	14/03/2018	Inspection Date	14/03/2018	
	Survey held at		TVE SERVICES PTE LTD	0.440	
_		23 CHANGI SOUTH A	VENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 48	5443	
5a.			Remarks ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS		

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

14-Mar-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6019 Y

1 pc	Rear bumper		\$	696.00 -
1 pc	Rear bumper lower cover / LP		S	206.00 -
2 pcs	Rear bumper side bracket o/s & n/s @ \$29.00		\$	≺ 58.00 /
1 pc	Rear bumper inner sponge 7		\$	7 114.00 -
1 pc	Rear bumper reinforcement		S	607.00
2 pcs	Rear bumper stay o/s & n/s @ \$53.00 X		\$	7 106.00 -
2 pcs	Rear bumper reinforcement lower bracket @ \$18.00 J		\$	7 36.00 -
2 pcs	Rear bumper reinforcement upper bracket @ \$18.00 d		s	7 36.00 -
	2		5	1,859.00
		Less 10%	S	185.90
			5	1,673.10
S/NETT				
1 set	Rear bumper clips / ///		5	48.00
1 set	Reverse sensor Bookh Hales - 4 5000		\$	280-00 200
	Sundry Nuc		\$	50.00 20
	To dismantle / replace/test reverse sensor to new bumper and reset to the same		s	280-00 200 50.00 20 120-00 20
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.		\$	18000 50
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the end panel		s	650.00 400
	To putty and spray painting on rear bumper, bootlid, bootlid lower garnish, end panel		\$	80000 3 60 20000 × 12
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.		\$	20000 × 47
	(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST.)		- 5	4,001.10

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED GOST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESTEN DAMAGES lowing:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged partis) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- . No illegal modification(x) is allowed.
- Supplementary /lem(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Compa

Acknowledged by Regainer

Signature:

Other

Kali (UCY

14/3/18 1550L

3 By...

45 Royer plot

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443

TEL: 65446676 / 65446689 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

14-Mar-18

ESTIMATE REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6019 Y

1 pc	Rear bumper		\$	696.00
1 pc	Rear bumper lower cover		\$	206.00
2 pcs	Rear bumper side bracket o/s & n/s @ \$29.00 ?		\$	₹ 58.00
1 pc	Rear bumper inner sponge ?		\$	٦ 114.00
1 pc	Rear bumper reinforcement		\$	607.00
2 pcs	Rear bumper stay o/s & n/s @ \$53.00 1		\$	7 106.00
2 pcs	Rear bumper reinforcement lower bracket @ \$18.00 .7		\$	7 36.00
2 pcs	Rear bumper reinforcement upper bracket @ \$18.00 ?		\$	7 36.00
	Hear poot 1.0 CRUZ		\$	1,859.00
	Le	ss 10%	\$	185.90
			\$	1,673.10
S/NETT	_			
1 set	Rear bumper clips		S	48.00
1 set	Reverse sensor Bookha Statum / \$100		\$	280.00 200
	Sundry		\$	50.00 20
	To dismantle / replace/test reverse sensor to new bumper and reset to the same		\$	12000 20
	To dismantle / refit the inner garnishes, inner linings, inner trims, cushion seat, carpet, etc to facilitate repairs.		\$	280.00 200 50.00 20 120.00 20 180.00 50
	To labour charge for dismantle and renew the accident damaged parts. Including knock-out, straighten, repair, reshape and adjust of the end panel		\$	
	To putty and spray painting on rear bumper, bootlid, bootlid lower garnish, end panel		s	650×00 400 800×00 3 60
	To apply rustproofing on the repaired and replaced panels.		\$	200.00 ×
			\$	4,001.10
	(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)	rari e		
	THE ADOME ESTIMATED COST OF DEDAID DO NOT INCLUDE	1- 1		

THE ABOVE ESTIMATED COST OF REPAIR DO NOT INCLUDE ANY UNFORESEEN DAMAGES.

- . To resurvey beforelatter spray painting
- . To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- * Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- * No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signatu <

Ditte:

Kaki (UCY

14/3/18 150L

3 Ry...

4/5 Reporphote

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Gary Shi <gary.shi@premiertaxi.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 11 April, 2018 4:39 PM Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

To: Cc:

AccReport; CS A Team

Subject:

LOD / Accident involving SHC6019Y & SJU1280Y on 14.03.18 (AXA case)

Attachments:

SHC6019Y - LOD.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Asher & Vic,

Your Ref: SJU1280Y Our Ref: SHC6019Y/GS

Date of accident: 14/03/2018

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from AXA Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number SJU1280Y which their insured driver's negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.

Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by email.

Regards

Gary Shi Senior Executive, Claims Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

Vic (LKKAuto)

From:

Gary Shi <gary.shi@premiertaxi.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, 21 November, 2018 2:24 PM

To:

Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6019Y & SJU1280Y on 14.03.18 (AXA case) LKK

REF CC4/ASM18004952/K1hb3

Attachments:

SHC6019Y - DV.pdf

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic.

On a without prejudice basis and without admission of liability whatsoever on our client's part and driver of SHC6019Y, our client agreed to direct settle the above claims at \$3240.00

We enclosed hereby Discharge voucher & ATA for your kind attention.

Kindly let us have your settlement sum of S\$3240.00 in our favour - Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd within 14days from the date hereof.

Please be informed that this settlement excludes any bodily injuries arising out of the above said accident and pertains to property damage only.

Regards

Gary Shi Senior Executive, Claims

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com] Sent: Wednesday, 21 November, 2018 12:15 PM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6019Y & SJU1280Y on 14.03.18 (AXA case) LKK REF

CC4/ASM18004952/K1hb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Gary,

We refer to your below email.

Purely for an amicable settlement on a without prejudice basis and without admission of any liability to our Insured's part, we have our principal's mandate and we propose a global sum of \$3,240.00 (all in) to settle your client's claim.

If agreeable, kindly chop and sign the attached DV and ATA then forward back to us a copy together with the ATA duly signed by the Hirer for payment processing.

Thank you.

"Please note that our above offer and any settlement arising from the above offer are made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our Insured Driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Gary Shi [mailto:gary.shi@premiertaxi.com]

Sent: Monday, 9 July, 2018 9:35 AM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Asher Sng (LKKAuto); CS A Team

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6019Y & SJU1280Y on 14.03.18 (AXA case) LKK REF

CC4/ASM18004952/K1hb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Vic,

Any offer for this case?

Appreciate to receive your offer soonest possible.

Regards

Gary Shi Senior Executive, Claims Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

A Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 12 April, 2018 10:03 AM

To: Gary Shi

Cc: AccReport; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto); Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: LOD / Accident involving SHC6019Y & SJU1280Y on 14.03.18 (AXA case) LKK REF

CC4/ASM18004952/K1hb3

Without Prejudice

Dear Gary,

We refer to your below email and the contents were noted.

We will get back to you for an update/offer in due course.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>yicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you.

From: Gary Shi [mailto:gary.shi@premiertaxi.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 11 April, 2018 4:39 PM To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: AccReport; CS A Team

Subject: LOD / Accident involving SHC6019Y & SJU1280Y on 14.03.18 (AXA case)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Asher & Vic,

Your Ref: SJU1280Y Our Ref: SHC6019Y/GS

Date of accident: 14/03/2018

We refer to the above mentioned accident.

Hereby we would like to append our losses from AXA Insurance Pte Ltd, as insurers of vehicle number SJU1280Y which their insured driver's negligence driving in the above accident.

Enclosed herewith our letter of demand and supporting documents for your kind perusal.

Kindly look into the matter and let us have your favourable reply as soon as possible.

To expedite this claim settlement, please reply to us by email.

Regards

Gary Shi Senior Executive, Claims Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

Address: 23 Changi South Ave 2, #01-02 Singapore 486443 Tel: 6214 8880 Ext 069 | DID: 6544 6671 | Fax: 6214 1511

Visit us at: www.premiertaxi.com.sg

Confidentiality Notice | This e-mail message, including any attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential or proprietary information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, immediately contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the original message.

Please Consider Your Environmental Responsibility Before Printing This E-mail. SAVE OUR TREES and REDUCE POLLUTION

LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) -

Menu



Re:RE: SEEK MANDATE

Type

Q Question

Message

MANDATE APPROVED

Reply

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443 TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHC6019Y/GS

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

11th April 2018

(By Email Only)

Attn: The Motor Claims Department
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
No.8 Shenton Way
#27-01
Singapore 068811

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC6019Y SJU1280Y ALONG WEST COAST ROAD ON 14.03.18

We have been authorized by Premier Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner of Taxi vehicle number: SHC6019Y, to claim against the party/parties responsible for the damages arising from the above-mentioned accident.

Our records show that you are the insurers of vehicle number: SJU1280Y at the material time of the accident with the driver of our client's vehicle, Mr G M Tamilrasan

As a result of the accident caused by your Insured Driver's negligent driving and/or management of your insured's Vehicle Number: SJU1280Y, our client's vehicle was damaged and we have been put to loss and damage as follows:

(1) Cost of repair	\$	2461.00 (Incl. GST)
(2) Loss of Rental - 6Days @\$116.06per day	\$	696.36
(3) Loss of Income - 6Days @\$100.00per day	5	600.00
(4) GIA search fee	\$	2.00
	S	3759.36

A copy of each of the following supporting documents is enclosed:

- (1) Final Repair Bill, GIA report & sketch plan of SHC6019Y
- (2) Driver's I/C and Driving Licence
- (3) Vehicle Registration card, Certificate of Insurance
- (4) Check In/Out Voucher, GIA search

PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

23 CHANGI SOUTH AVE 2 #01-02 SINGAPORE 486443 TEL:65446671 FAX:62141511 CO. REG:200707743D GST REG:200707743D

Our Ref: SHC6019Y/GS

We would appreciate if you could look into the subject matter and let us have your favorable offer within 14 days. If you are agreeable to the settlement of the above said claims, please forward us your discharge voucher as for our client's signature and payment made to "Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd".

Please note that if we do not hear from you within the stipulated 14 days, we will have no alternative but to appoint our solicitor to act on our behalf to commence proceedings against you without further notice to you.

Yours faithfully,

Claims Department - Gary Shi

Email: gary.shi@premiertaxi.com

NB: We encourage all parties to liaise with us via email to expedite all matters

PS: Please quote our reference no when replying

c.c. Client - Premier Taxis Pte Ltd



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

21 MARCH 2018

KNG SWEE MOI SUSAN BLOCK 55 NEW UPPER CHANGI ROAD #22-1454 SINGAPORE 461055

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18004952/K1hb3

YOUR REF : SJU 1280Y

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJU 1280Y AND SHC 6019Y WEST COAST ROAD ON

14.03.2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third-party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD, acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 6019Y against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report, accident scenario and available evidences, it was reported that your vehicle had rear-ended to the Third-Party vehicle SHC 6019Y. As such, liability may not be to your favour.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to vicalpeh@lkkauto.com within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

 If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at vicalpeh@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely,

Vic Alpeh Case Handler DID: 6841 2096 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: vicalpeh@lkkauto.com

c.c. AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (AXA) (Motor Claims Dept)

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/We, PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of 23 CHANGI SOUTH

AVENUE 2 #03-02 SINGAPORE 486443 (address), owner of SHC 6019Y (vehicle no.)

hereby authorize PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") to

act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim")

for my vehicle no. SHC 6019Y that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on

14/03/2018 (date) along WEST COAST ROAD (location) involving vehicle no/s SJU 1280Y

("the accident").

I/We further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of "the workshop".

I/We further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this ______(day) of _______(month) 2018 (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant" (with chop if applicable)

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

To:	Premier Taxis Pte Ltd 23 Changi South Avenue 2
40	#03-02
	Singapore 486443
	And
	Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd
	23 Changi South Avenue 2
	#01-02 Singapore 486443
	Singapore 486443
ACC	IDENT INVOLVING SHC 60 19 4 & SJU 1280 Y
	14/03/2018 AT/ALONG West Coast Road
1.	I, G. M. TAMILARASAN, NRICNO. 5/554897E
	Aliver)
am t	he registered Hirer / Relief Driver of motor taxi No. SH = 6019 V at the of the above accident.
ume	of the above accident.
2.	Hereby you have my authority to:
	(a) send a letter of demand on my behalf;
	(b) negotiate a settlement on my behalf;
	(c) confirm a settlement / accept any offer on my behalf;
	 (d) sign any Discharge Voucher (if necessary) on my behalf; (e) receive payment of the settlement sum / compensation monies on my
	behalf including to request that the cheque for the settlement sum be
	made payable to you.
10	- 500
C. Alla	12/8/18
Priling	17
Sign	ature with NRIC No. Date
	e: GM Tamilara San
Ĭ.	1x 240 serangean Avenue 2 , #02-65 , 5 (550240)
Addr	ess
Carr	and No. 902 9382 Emails —
Cont	act No. : Email :



post injuries arising on of the twee said accident and posterior

CLAIM REF

S8M00AQL

: KNG SWEE MOI SUSAN

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Now we PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars <u>THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY ONLY</u> (\$\$3,240.00) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no <u>SJU 1280Y</u> arising out of an accident with <u>SHC 6019Y</u> on <u>14/03/2018</u>.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SJU</u> <u>1280Y</u> arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SJU 1280Y.

Signed by

(ALTHORISED SIGNATORY)

Company Stamp

Witness:

Name: Starp write

I/C No: S830 532 48

Address:



PREMIER AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

OFFICE: 23 Changi South Avenue 2 #01-02 S(486443) TEL: 65436676 / 65436686 FAX: 62141511 CO. REG NO: 200707743D GST. REG. NO: 200707743D

TAX INVOICE

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD 23 CHANGI SOUTH AVENUE 2 #03-02 SINGAPORE 486443 DATE

11-Apr-2018

PAGE

1 OF 1

ITEM	Description	YT	U.PRICE	-	TANOMA
	FINAL REPAIR BILL FOR KIA OPTIMA REGN NO: SHC 6019 Y			\$	2,300.00
	TOTAL LUMP SUM REPAIR COSTS AS RECOMMEND		SURVEYOR GST @ 7% GRAND TOTAL		2,300.00 161.00 2,461.00

for Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd

(ALL THE REPAIR COSTS ARE SUBJECTED TO GST)



23 March 2018

To Whom It May Concern

Dear Sir/Madam

CERTIFICATION LETTER

This letter serves to inform that G M Tamilarasan of NRIC Number S1554897E is a registered driver of SHC6019Y. G M Tamilarasan is paying daily rental rate of \$116.06 (Inclusive of GST).

Should you require further information, please contact us at 6214 8880.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Chin Bee Lian (Ms)

Assistant Vice President

Taxis Administration

Prepared By: Hasnah

PREMIER TAXIS PTE LTD
23 Changi South Avenue 2
#03-02
Singapore 486443
Telephone: +65 6214 8880 Fax: +65 6214 0330
www.premiertaxi.com
Co. Reg. No. 200304975H

20	PREMIE	R
	TAXIS	

REPLACEMENT VEH GIVEN YES / NO

SPR TAXIS	EMIER	CHECK IN	/ OUT VOUCHER	VEH	JOB NO.
DRIVER'S NAME	AM TAMIL		(Super Relief)	INDICATE AREA	OF DAMAGE HERE:
	4897E		0219382		REAR
	HC6019Y	MAKE / MODEL	Ko Z		
DATE IN	TIME IN	PPD31 6	TIME OUT	A &	
KILOMETRES IN	FUEL IN E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	KILOMETRES OUT	FUEL OUT E 1/4 1/2 3/4 F	4/10	
YES	NO	DATE / TIME TOWED D D M AI / DATE / TIME CALL TOD D D M M Y Y	ORIVER FOR VEHICLE COLLECTION		
CONJUNCTION WIT	ov~	REEMENT.	ECKIOUT		
DRIVER'S SIGNATU	RE/DATE/TIME	DRIVER'S SIGNAT	UPE (DATE / TIME	BODY MARKINGS 1 – Light Dent	FRONT 5 – Damaged
CHECKED IN BY (PREMIER'S AUTHO	RISED WORKSHOP)	CHECKED OUT BY (PREMIER'S AUTH	Y HORISED WORKSHOP)	2 - Serious Dent 3 - Light Scratch 4 - Serious Scratch	6 – Chip 7 – Crack 8 – Peeling
SERVICE / REPAIR	S DONE	1	DRIVER'S REMARKS		0 1000
D SERVICING D T/BELT D AIRCON SYSTEM D TURBO D BRAKE SYSTEM D CLUTCH SYSTE D BULB D UNDER CARRIA D CPF D BATTERY	b 4 0 3 1 1		NMH - TPY		



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-039041

Date of Request:

14/03/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd 23 Changi South Ave 2

#01-02

Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

14/03/2018

Enquiry By

VINCENT CHUA WEE AN

TP Vehicle No. Accident Date SJU1280Y 14/03/2018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SJU1280Y	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd	28/01/2018-27/01/2019	6338 7288

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Our Ref No:

GR-18-039041

Date of Request:

14/03/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Premier Automotive Services Pte Ltd. 23 Changi South Ave 2

#01-02

Singapore 486443

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enquiry Date

14/03/2018

Enquiry By

VINCENT CHUA WEE AN

TP Vehicle No.

SJU1280Y 14/03/2018

Accident Date

	AMOUNT (S\$)	
uiry	1.87	
	TWO INC.	

DESCRIPTION TP Insurer Enqui GST Amount 0.13 Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:

Date:

[X] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SJU 1280Y (II	nsd veh)	Model:	TPVD KIA OPTIMA-1.7 D
	SHC 6019Y (TP veh) 14/03/2018			(A)
Date of Accident:				
Global Sum Settlen	nent : [X] Yes	1] No	
Repair Estimate		: S	4,388.18	
inal Repair Cost		: \$	2,461.00	
oss of Token Sum		: \$	200.00	5days at \$40.00 per day
Rental (if any)		: \$	580.30	5 days
TA / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	2.00	
Others:		: \$	0.00	
		: \$		
inal Settlement Su	m (Global Sum)	: \$	3,240.00	
elow)	kshop GIA Registered		#11 110-0-10 #144W.	1040 10400 1040000000000000000000000000
A) For Non GIA R	legistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability _	100(%)
B) For GIA Regis	tered Workshop:	8	BOLA Applicable:	Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability:	(%)		Assessed Liability	(%)
* Assessed Lia	bility to be filled only for	chain co	llisions and for cas	ses where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks				
ayment Instruction	on: Payee's Breakdow	n		
) PREMIER AUT	OMOTIVE SERVICES	PTE LTD	: 5	3,240.0
JOANNE I	EE KHANG MIN		03/01/2019	
	onsultants Pte Ltd	-	Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

httns://on smatclaims axa com soritaim-nortaithtmillindex-vendor-service-remiests html#service-remiests/?serviceRemiestNumber=34781&tah=invnices

« Service Request Details

CLAIMS

MESSAGES

SERVICE REQUESTS

*

OPTIMA-17 DUQ TPVD KIA Primary Contact/Insured Vehicle Information Service Address Incident Wehicle Registration # Model Make Wait for Approve invoice Next Steps Actions CC4/ASM18004952/ICTH6342 LICK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (TP) 14 March 2018 14 March 2018 SEMODACE Request Date Vendor Name Heformoce Lons Date Due Date Claim

RMG SWIE MOI SUSAN BLK 55 NEW UPPER CHANGI ROAD, #22-1454, 461055, Smpapore

Third Party Wehicle Danuge

Type of Loss

Pending verification - Direct Settlement

Sorvices

susankng@mtu-online.com

cynthia lob@isxa.com.sg Claim Handler 6568804843 LOH Cynthia

Additional Instructions

	Daciem	Document Sublype	ACCOUNT OF	Mento	Color		
	•		٠				
- United Discovering							
		TWI		SUB-TYPE		млнов	DATE

Merimen

Reports & Statement

Accident Statement

RequestNumber=34781&tab=invoices
equestNumber=34781&tab=involo
equestNumber=34781&tab=invoi
equestNumber=34781&tab=
equestNumber=34781&tab
equestNumber=34781
equestNumber=34781
equestNumber=347
equestNumber=347
L.
- 92
0
2
8
178
- #
enbe
ğ
2
ŵ.
¥
6
50
華
퉏
5
55
9
9
ş
90
-
(D)
Ø.
ğ
end
9
*
90
ppu
/lnde
ppu
/lnde
ntmVinde
ntmVinde
ntmVinde
ntmVinde
claim-porta/htm/linde
yclaim-portal/html/inde
sg/claim-portal/html/inde
sg/claim-portal/html/inde
com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
a.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
ims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
laims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
tclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
nartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
rp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
s://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde
://vp.smartclaims.axa.com.sg/claim-portal/html/inde

14 March 2018

SHAH Kunhul

DATE

MUTSHOW.

SAN-TYPE

Other

BEMAIL WITH ATTACHMENT mug Other

TYPE

NAME

uh:
8
0
2
Ŧ.
Ħ
100
818
7
n
-
ã
E
ź
100
9
8
OC.
8
ž
9
5
\$
89
8
ē
ů
문
5
35
華
E
5
뀨
핖
ö
2
央
ž
5
2
8
Ĕ
3
×
8
E
F
差
7
동
Ă.
Ė
弄
문
8
E
8
-
- 66
IMS.3
E
martcla
E
https://vp.s
5
bs
#
-

REMOVE	40	•	•	•		61	e	•					
ACTION (PARTS)	Approve	Approve	Approve	Approve	Approve	Approve	Approve	Approve		REMOVE			
PART	625.4	4.681	92.2	102.6	246.3	756	124	32.4		COMMENT			
SALV AGES,										ABOUR			
DIBC	9	2	01	8	2	9	01	2		ACTION (LABOUR)	Approve	Approve	Арргоне
DEPRU										PAMT	10	ø	۰
PRICE	98	ř	R	ž	200	8	9	92		LABOUR REPAIR			
сомоптом	Deformed	Cracked	Cracked	Damaged	para di	Cracked	Cracked	Cisched		CABOU	0	o	۰
HEWALINEPLACE (MARTS)	100									LABOUR RAH	92	8	909
PART RE											TO DISMANTE REPLACE TEST REVERSE SENSON TO NEW BUNKER AND RESET TO THE SAME	TO DISMANTLE REPIT THE INNER CANNISHES INNER LININGS, INNER TRIMS CUSHION SEAT CARPET ETC TO FACILITATE REPAIRS	TO LABOUR CHARGE FOR DISMANTLE AND REHEW THE ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS INCLUDING KNOCK JOUT STRAGHTEN, REPAIR RESHAPE AND ADJUST OF THE END PANEL.
PART HAME	REAR BUMPER	HEAR BUMPER LOWER COVER	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET OIS & N/S	HEAR BUMPER INNER SPONGE	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	REAR BUMPER STAY OIS & NIS	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT LOWER BRACKET	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT UPPER BRACKET		PART NAME	TO DISMAN /TEST REVI NEW BUMP THE SAME	TO DISMAN INNINGS, IN CUSHION 5 TO FACULTS	TO LABOUR DISMANTLE ACCIDENT INCLUDING STRANGHTA RESHAPE A
9000	æ	#5	200	EZ	22	8.29	883	225		R (LABOUR)			
MATERIAL										REPARTMENTACE (LABOUR)			
тих	-	-		-	-	· N	ii.	**		ON NO		14	ø
N G	-	n			9		1						
100	`	`	`	`	`	`		`		HOL	`	`	`
	3	9	3	2	3	13	10	2	Labour		- 1	in	10

HEMONE

ACTION (LABOUR)

PAINT

LABOUR REPAIR

LABOUR RAR

FART NAME

REPAIRMEPLACE [LABOUR]

SH NO

EDIT

32

0

280

TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINTING ON REAR BLAMPER BOOTLID, BOOTLID LOWER GARNISH, END PANEL

Approve

Demy

0

0

TO APPLY RUSTPRODFING ON THE REPAIRED AND REPLACED PANELS

SIN
E
18
de
100
478
Ĩ
췯
쿤
ies is
eRegu
岩
Ž
786
But
mss
Ser
ts/as
est
edi.
8
N S
W/S
Ē
Sts.
aab
ē
Vioe
Ser
dor
ven
Jex-
Vind
E
tallhi
-pou
E
멎
2
0
axa.c
ims.axa
.22
Έ
49
3
ttps
£

httns://wn.smartclaims.axa.com.so/claim-nortal/html/index-vandor-service-raniests.html#/service-raniests/assessment/?serviceReniestNumber=34781&tah=summarv

out Mo						
Parts A Lab	HEMONE	**		**	es	*
Taxes & Raise Parts & Labour	COMMENT		NECESSARY	SHORTED	WECESSARY	MECESSARY
General & Wurkshop Details Vehicle & Driver Details Vehicle Condition	AMOUNT		9	900	180	R
Details	ACTION	Арргоче	Approve	Approve	Арретия	Approve
Vehicle & Drive	Serves	DAYS OF REPAIR:3 DAYS	SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	SET REVERSE SENSOR	BOOTLID	SUNDRY
op Details	N ON	-	ev		*	. 40
at & Warfach	1103	`	`	`	`	٦
OBre		12.	0	- 2	-	- 2

https://w.emarinalms.axa.rom.so/claim.nortal/html/index.ven/or.sanvica.requests/html#fsenvica.requests/assaesment/?senvicaRequestNumber=34781&tab=summarv.

\$2,871.10					
Claim Amount					
Summy					
Miscellaneous					
Parti & Labour					
Taren & Rado		REVISED AMOUNT	\$1,573.10	\$830.00	-21
Vehicle Condition					
Wends & Driver Details	\$2,871,10	ESTIMATE	\$1,673,10	\$830.00	\$386.00
General & Warkship Delaits - Vehicle & Driver Details - Vehicle Condition - Taxes & Radio - Parts & Labour - Miscellaneous Summary	Clam Amount	CATEGORY	Spare Parts	Labour	

httns://vn-smartclaims-axa-com-soiclaim-nortal/htmi/index-vendor-service-requests, html#tservice-requests/assassment/?serviceRequestNumber=34781&tabasumanv

85,500,00			
Caim Amount			
Summy			
- 10			
don Taxes & Hallo Parts & Labour Miscellaneou			
Taxes & Hasio		REVISED AMOUNT	57,300.00
Vehicle Condition			
Vehicle & Driver Details	\$2,300,00	ESTMATE	90 000 68
General & Workshop Details	Claim Amount	CATEBORY	Macellacecom